
GENTRY HIGH SCHOOL 
2019-2020 Basketball Schedule 

 
 

Day Date Opponent Location Time Teams 
Friday Jan. 3  Shaw Away 5:00 JVB/VG/VB 
Tuesday Jan. 7 *YAZOO CITY Away 5:00 JVB/VG/VB 
Friday Jan. 10 *GREENWOOD Home 5:00 JVB/VG/VB 
Tuesday Jan. 14 *CLARKSDALE Away 5:00 JVB/VG/VB 
Thursday Jan. 16 Amanda Elzy Away 5:00 JVB/VG/VB 
Saturday Jan. 18 Humphrey’s Co. Home 5:00 JVB/VG/VB 
Tuesday Jan. 21 *TUNICA Home 4:30 JVB/VG/VB 
Friday Jan. 24 *GREENWOOD Away 5:00 VB/VG/VB 
Tuesday Jan. 28 *YAZOO CITY Home 5:00 JVB/VG/VB 
Friday Jan. 31 *CLARKSDALE Home 5:00 JVB/VG/VB 
Saturday Feb. 1 Ray Brooks Home 4:00 JVB/VG/VB 
Tuesday Feb. 4 Cleveland Central Away 5:00 JVB/VG/VB 
Friday Feb. 7 Shaw ​(Senior Night) Home 5:00 JVB/VG/VB 
Mon/Wed/Fri Feb. 10/12/14 Division Tourney Greenwood TBA VG/VB 
Mon/Tue Feb. 17/18 Round 1 Regional Playoff TBA 7:00 VG/VB 
Fri/Sat Feb. 21/22 Round 2 Regional Playoff TBA 7:00 VG/VB 
Fri/Sat Feb. 21/22 4A North Playoffs Quarter Finals MVSU TBA VG/VB 
Mon/Wed Feb. 21/22 Playoffs Semi-Finals Finals Jackson TBA VG/VB 
Thu-Sat Mar.2-7 State Championship Ole Miss TBA VG/VB 
(​*/BOLD​ Denotes District Games) 

#RAMPRIDE 
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